Berwickshire Funding 2022/23
Area Partnership 09 February 2023

Neighbourhood Support Fund (NSF) 2022/23 Other sources of grant funding - Berwickshire
£ Grant Type Available Awarded Remaining
Opening balance as 0f 01/04/2022 | £ 86,612.87 Local Festival Grants : : £ 14,060.00 | £ 6,925.00 | £ 7,135.00
Annual Support Grants (Community Councils) £ 13,680.00 | £ 8,640.00 | £ 5,040.00
Plus Community Fund Underspend 2021/22 | £ 2,620.21 SBC Small Schemes £ 96,400.00 | £ 42,944.00 | £ 53,456.00
SBC Enhancement Trust £ 252323 ]| £ - £ 2,523.23
Plus Local Festival Grant Underspend 2021/22 | £ 5,454.11 SBC Welfare Trust £ 12332431 ¢ 2,404.00 ] £ 9,928.43
£ 138,995.66 | £ 60,913.00 | £ 78,082.66
Plus BBBB underspend 2021/22 | £ 810.00
Plus ring-fenced Horse Time carry forward from 2021/22 | £  4,500.00
Total available | £ 99,997.19
Less:
NSF applications awarded since 01/04/2022 | £ 62,565.64
NSF applications that are assessed and await decision | £ 121,300.58
Sub-total | £ 183,866.22
Funds ren_-nalnlng if assessed £ 83,869.03
applications are successful
NSF applications still to be assessed | £ -
Potential Overall Position |-£ 83,869.03
Summary of applications
No. Date Fund Organisation Name Amount Project Status
1 | 25/04/2022 | N'Hood Support |ReTweed £ 4,900.00 |Tartans for social/philanthropic good Awarded
2 | 04/06/2022 | N'Hood Support |Burnmouth Community Council £ 1,064.00 |Gazebo & BBQ Awarded
3 05/06/22] N'Hood Support |BAVS £ 4,500.00 |Berwickshire Alliance Awarded
4 19/05/22] N'Hood Support |Border Links Ltd £ 4,500.00 |Fun on Zoom Unsuccessful
5 05/05/22] N'Hood Support |Birgham Community Development Trust £ 5,000.00 |Play Park Equipment Awarded
6 31/05/22] N'Hood Support |Berwickshire Marine Reserve £ 5,000.00 |Community Outreach Officer salary Awarded
7 28/06/22] N'Hood Support |Sea The Change £ 5,000.00 |Nature's Tonic project Awarded
8 27/06/22] N'Hood Support |Berwickshire Swap £ 3,924.00 |Van maintenance & running costs Awarded
9 21/07/22] N'Hood Support JAyton Heritage £ 5,000.00 |St Dionysius preservation Unsuccessful
10 25/07/22] N'Hood Support JEat Sleep Ride £ 5,000.00 |Growing Today Will Help You Tomorrow Awarded
11 22/07/22] N'Hood Support |Gordon Village Hall £ 3,640.00 |Toilets upgrade Unsuccessful
12 25/07/22] N'Hood Support ]Chirnside Development Group £  4,000.00 |Soundproofing function room Awarded
13 25/07/22] N'Hood Support |Roxburgh Berwickshire CAB £ 5,000.00 |Cost of living project Unsuccessful
14 25/07/22] N'Hood Support |Interest Link Borders £ 4,206.00 |Learning Disabilities Befriending Project Awarded
15 27/07/22] N'Hood Support |Chirnside Football Club £ 5,000.00 |New pavilion Awarded
16 25/07/22] N'Hood Support JAyton Gardening Society £ 847.00 |Community Engagement Initiatives Awarded
17 25/07/22] N'Hood Support |Frangipane Bakery £ 4,950.00 JAllanbank Arts exhibition Unsuccessful
18 25/07/22] N'Hood Support A Heart For Duns £ 4,950.00 |"Paint Our Town Red" with Allanbank Arts Awarded
19 25/07/22] N'Hood Support |Connect Berwickshire Youth Project £ 5,000.00 |Drop-in sessions Awarded
20 27/07/22] N'Hood Support |Abundant Borders £ 4,174.64 |Community Food Growing and Outdoor Cooking Awarded
21 ]28/09/2022 | N'Hood Support JThe Cheyne Gang £ 3,000.00 |Sing to Breathe at Coldstream Assessed
22 ]04/10/22 N'Hood Support |Greenlaw Bowling Club £ 5,000.00 |Capital purchase for clubhouse extension Assessed
23 |14/10/2022 | N'Hood Support |Perfect Harmony £ 2,700.00 |Bringing Life Through Music Assessed
24 |25/10/2022 | N'Hood Support |JChirnside Community Good Association £ 5,000.00 |Tennis Court refurbishment and improvement Assessed
25 [29/11/2022 | N'Hood Support |Berwickshire Marine Reserve £ 5,000.00 |Summer 'Discovery' Activities Assessed
26 ]29/11/2022 | N'Hood Support |Berwickshire Marine Reserve & Abundant Borders £ 4,942.80 |Abundant Berwickshire Coast - Seaweed Demonstration Project Assessed
27 |22/11/2022 | N'Hood Support |Eyemouth & District Community Trust | £ 5,000.00 |YP Mentorship Programme Assessed
28 ]29/11/2022 | N'Hood Support |Berwickshire Cookery Club £ 1,040.00 |Capital purchases and to supplement a 'Hardship Fund' Assessed
29 [30/11/2022 | N'Hood Support |Gordon Community Sports Field Group £ 5,000.00 |Acquisition of Gordon Sports Field Assessed
30 |30/11/2022 | N'Hood Support |Borders Pottery CIC £  4,829.00 |Mental Health Pottery Support Group Assessed
31 30/11/22] N'Hood Support |Berwickshire Swap £ 4,492.80 |Emergency Parcel Service - Project Facilitator Salary Assessed
32 01/12/22] N'Hood Support |Outside the Box Development Support Ltd £ 4,482.00 |LINKS Eyemouth Assessed
33 01/12/22] N'Hood Support JAbundant Borders £ 3,636.00 |Cooking Plus Assessed
34 01/12/22] N'Hood Support |Coldstream Heart Rhythm £ 2,250.00 |Public Access Defibrillators (PADs) Implementation and Training Assessed
35 02/12/22] N'Hood Support |RBL Coldstream £ 2,073.60 |Bar refurbishment Assessed
36 02/12/22] N'Hood Support |The Berwickshire Association for Voluntary Service £ 3,500.00 |About Berwickshire Assessed
37 02/12/22] N'Hood Support |Border Womens Aid £ 1,080.00 |Border Womens Aid Crafting Group Assessed
38 02/12/22] N'Hood Support |DunsPlay Fest £ 5,000.00 |DunsPlayFest 2023 Assessed
39 02/12/22] N'Hood Support JA Heart for Duns (AHFD) £ 5,000.00 |Community Web Assessed
40 03/12/22] N'Hood Support [Duns Tennis Club £ 5,000.00 |Replacement of surround netting at Duns Tennis Club Assessed
41 03/12/22] N'Hood Support |Duns Golf Club £ 1,350.00 |Introduction to Golf Assessed
42 04/12/22] N'Hood Support JWhitsome Vill Hall £ 927.36 |Maintenance & improvements to internal fittings Assessed
43 05/12/22] N'Hood Support |Swinton & Ladykirk CC £ 499.00 [Maintenance of grass pathways and communal benches Withdrawn
44 04/12/22] N'Hood Support JGrantshouse Vill Hall £ 2,700.00 |Contribution to electricity costs Assessed
45 05/12/22] N'Hood Support |Parent Space £ 3,752.10 |Strengthening Families in Berwickshire Assessed
46 05/12/22] N'Hood Support JAyton Christmas Lights Group £ 945.00 |Ayton Christmas Lights Assessed
47 05/12/22] N'Hood Support |Duns Rugby Club £ 3,500.00 |Growing the Game Assessed
48 05/12/22] N'Hood Support [Duns Football Club £ 1,000.00 |New Changing Room Roof Assessed
49 05/12/22] N'Hood Support |Friends of Duns Primary £ 5,000.00 |Play Equipment Assessed
50 05/12/22] N'Hood Support East Berwickshire University of the Third Age (ebuj £ 754.96 |Increase and Include Assessed
51 05/12/22] N'Hood Support ]Gavinton Village Hall £ 3,500.00 |Gavinton Village Hall Community Cinema Assessed
52 05/12/22] N'Hood Support JCockburnspath Allotment Association S| £ 1,000.00 |Community Composting Scheme. Assessed
53 05/12/22] N'Hood Support JAllanton Arts AHFD others £ 3,500.00 |Paint our town red & Whats Art got to do with it Assessed
54 05/12/22] N'Hood Support JEyemouth Scout Group £ 754.96 |Marketing for memberships & IT upgrade Assessed
55 05/12/22] N'Hood Support JCockburnspath Playground Association £ 5,000.00 |Playpark Refurb Assessed
56 05/12/22] N'Hood Support |Eat Sleep Ride £ 5,000.00 |Growing Today Will Help Us Tomorrow Assessed
57 05/12/22] N'Hood Support |Learning Space £ 3,538.00 Withdrawn
58 05/12/22] N'Hood Support |Birgham CDT £ 4,590.00 |Recreation Park Pavilion Assessed
£

Total

210,993.22




